		998 SHEE	TIO. DEL THIMEN I UP CO	MME=
• A continue of a A			, and the same of	erk O
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1009052	.84	Y Y	
			ed original documents or copy then	e of
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Dynamic Valves, Inc. 923 Industrial Avenue	•	Name: Parker	-Hannifin Corporation	
Palo Alto, CA 94303		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)		Street Address:	6035 Parkland Blvd.	
General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	City: Cleveland	dState:OH ZIP: 44	124
☑X Corporation-State	•		0.8.62//	
Other		Individual(s) c	itizenship	
	/ ELECTION G 160 G 100	General Partne	ership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partne	rship	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	ate	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicile:	d in the United States, a domestic representa-	UV B
□ Other		designation is attached:	☐ Yes X☑ No	
Execution Date: April 30,	1998	Additional name (a) & exten	sparate document from Assignment)	,
		819,76 ached? - Yes X \(\) No	s registration No.(s)	
C:481 40.00 CH Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	Additional numbers atta	nched?	54	1
C:481 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers atta	nched?	cations and	1
C:481 40.00 CH Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved	cations and	1
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6. Total number of applingstrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	cations and	1
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved	cations and	1
C:481 40.00 CH Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address:	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	6. Total number of applingstrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	cations and	1
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address: Parker-Hannifir	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: , Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	cations and 3.41): 40.00 charged to deposit account	1
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address: Parker-Hannifir	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Corporation	6. Total number of applingstrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	cations and 3.41): 40.00 charged to deposit account	1
C:481 40.00 CH Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address: Parker-Hannifir Street Address: 6035 Park	Additional numbers atta thom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be	cations and 3.41): 40.00 charged to deposit account	1 count
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address: Parker-Hannifir Street Address: 6035 Park	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy	cations and 3.41): \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account mber: 16-0325	1 count
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address: Parker-Hannifir Street Address: City: Cleveland St. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers attathom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Corporation cland Blvd. DO NOT USE TO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy	cations and charged to deposit account 16-0325 of this page if paying by deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address: Parker-Hannifir Street Address: City: Cleveland St.	Additional numbers attathom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Corporation cland Blvd. DO NOT USE TO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy	cations and charged to deposit account 16-0325 of this page if paying by deposit account	فونيد دانة
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Baker Internal Address: Parker-Hannifir Street Address: City: Cleveland St. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Additional numbers attathom correspondence mailed: , Esq. Corporation cland Blvd. DO NOT USE TO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy	cations and charged to deposit account 16-0325 of this page if paying by deposit account	

REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark:

See Exhibit 1, attached

Registration No.:

819,764

Date of Registration: December 6, 1966

Class No.:

13

Assignor:

Dynamic Valves, Inc. A California Corporation 923 Industrial Avenue Palo Alto, California 94303

Assignee:

Parker-Hannifin Corporation

An Ohio Corporation 6035 Parkland Boulevard

Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124-4141

Assignor is and has been the owner of the above trademark since the Date of Registration.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used.

Date: 4/30/98

Assignor: DYNAMIC VALVES, INC.

Title PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0799**

tate of CALIFORNIA	
County of SANTA CLARA	
•	ON DONE SORCE "NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" GORDON NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
JOHN B. SORCI Commission # 1022791 Notary Public California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 1998	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$\(\psi \) whose name(\$\(\psi \) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie(\$\(\psi \)), and that by his/her/their signature(\$\(\psi \)) on the instrument the person(\$\(\psi \)), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$\(\psi \)) acted, executed the instrument.
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	assignment of hademark
TITLE:(S)	U TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:	4/30/98 DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184



RECORDED: 11/16/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0801